customer acquisition efforts and that are deferred and recognized over the expected life of the customer relationship.

(5)

Includes amortization of deferred revenue related to active subscriber accounts as well as recognition of deferred revenue related to subscriber
accounts that disconnect.

(4)

Includes amortization of deferred subscriber acquisition costs.(3)

Reflects operating profit generated from the existing subscriber base including the amortization of deferred revenues.(1)Notes:

($MM) 2005 2006 2007 1 H 2008

Profit from Recurring Services (1) 141.0 151.2 168.9 97.9

Investment in New Subscribers (2)
(one-time costs)

(83.9) (88.0) (95.9) (51.4)

Operating Profit 57.1 63.2 73.0 46.5

Depreciation and amortization (3) 58.1 67.6 77.7 42.4

Impairment charges from subscriber disconnects 45.2 47.1 50.4 24.7

Amortization of deferred revenue (4) (29.5) (31.2) (34.2) (20.0)

Deferral of subscriber acquisition cost
(current year payments) (5) (22.9) (24.4) (23.8) (12.1)

Deferral of revenue from new subscribers
(current year receipts) (6) 40.7 44.9 47.4 23.6

53

Pro-forma Consolidated Income Statement

114.2

484.4

BCO
10-K Historical

(41.2)

—
Adjustments

Year Ended December 31, 2007

($MM)
Form 10

Historical
Pro-forma

Adjustments Pro-forma
Revenues 484.4 — 484.4

Costs and Expenses

Cost of Revenues 271.9 (27.2) 244.7

Selling, General and Administrative Expenses 144.3 — 144.3

Total Cost and Expenses 416.2 (27.2) 389.0

Other Operating Income (Expense), Net 4.8 (1.4) 3.4

Operating Profit 73.0 25.8 98.8

Interest Expense 1.0 (0.7) 0.3

Income Before Income Taxes 72.0 26.5 98.5

Provision for Income Taxes 27.8 10.2 38.0

Net Income 44.2 16.3 60.5

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

Represents expenses reorganized in BHS Form 10 that were not recognized in BCO’s 2007 Form 10-K.  These expenses include intercompany royalty
expense of $33.2 million and intercompany general and administrative expense of $8.0 million, which were eliminated in BCO’s historical consolidated
financial statements in the 2007 Form 10-K.

(1)Notes:

Represents an increase in tax expense as a result of higher income before income taxes.(6)
Represents a reduction in interest expense on a lower related party payable as a result of a lower percentage royalty fee.(5)

Represents the transfer by BHS to Brink’s of certain third-party royalty agreements and the related royalty income earned under